

SC No.54/2023
State Vs. Ponty @ Rahul
FIR No. 438/2022
PS Gokalpuri

07.03.2023

Fresh charge-sheet received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Chief PP for the State.

Accused Ponty @ Rahul, Anas and Bittu @ Vinod on bail.

Put up on 19.05.2023 for consideration on charge.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/07.03.2023