

SC No.54/2023
STATE Vs. PONTY @ RAHUL
FIR No.438 /2022
PS (Gokul Puri)

19.07.2023

Present: Sh. Neeraj Madup, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Accused Bittu @ Vinod on bail with Sh. V.S. Chauhan,
Advocate.
Other two accused namely Ponty @ Rahul and Anas
@ Md. Anas are absent.

Witness Devender is present, discharged unexamined
for today as two accused persons are absent today.

Bail bonds of accused persons Ponty @ Rahul and
Anas @ Md. Anas stands forfeited to State.

Issue NBWs against accused persons Ponty @ Rahul
and Anas @ Md. Anas alongwith notice to their sureties under
section 446 CrPC for the next date.

Put up on 21.08.2023 for further proceedings.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/19.07.2023