

SC No.54/2023
STATE Vs. PONTY @ RAHUL
FIR No.438 /2022
PS (Gokul Puri)

31.10.2023

Present: None for the State.

All accused are absent.

Bail bond of accused Bittu @ Vinod stands forfeited.

Issue NBW against accused Bittu @ Vinod alongwith notice to his surety under section 446 CrPC for the next date.

Process server who has executed process under section 82 CrPC against accused Anas and Ponty @ Rahul be summoned for the next date.

Attachment warrants issued against surety Zoya Saifi received back unexecuted.

Attachment warrants against surety Zoya Saifi in the sum of Rs.25,000/- be issued again for the next date.

Now to come up on 05.12.2023 for further proceedings.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/31.10.2023