

SC No.54/2023
STATE Vs. PONTY @ RAHUL
FIR No.438 /2022
PS (Gokul Puri)

05.02.2024

Present: Sh. F.M. Ansari, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ponty @ Rahul produced from JC.
Accused Bittu @ Vinod on court bail.

PW1 Dr. Tulika Kamboj, PW2 WASI Vineeta, PW3
Devinder and PW4 Dr. Sandeep B. Rathod are examined and
discharged.

All remaining witnesses be summoned for the next
date.

Now to come up on 05.04.2024 for prosecution
evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/05.02.2024