

SC No.54/2023  
STATE Vs. PONTY @ RAHUL etc.  
FIR No.438 /2022  
PS (Gokul Puri)

03.06.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.  
Accused Ponty @ Rahul produced from JC.  
Accused Bittu @ Vinod on bail.  
Accused Md. Anas is proclaimed offender.  
Sh. V.S. Chauhan, Advocate for both the accused.

Witness PW3 Devender is cross examined and discharged in pursuance of order dated 07.05.2024 in respect of application under section 311 CrPC.

Witness PW7 SI Ratan Lal is examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up on 20.07.2024 for prosecution evidence.

At the request of ld. Chief PP, IO ASI Sita Ram be summoned alongwith police file for the next date.

All remaining witnesses be summoned for the next date.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/03.06.2024