

SC No.54/2023
STATE Vs. PONTY @ RAHUL etc.
FIR No.438 /2022
PS (Gokul Puri)

20.07.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ponty @ Rahul produced from JC.
Accused Bittu @ Vinod is absent.
Accused Md. Anas is proclaimed offender.
Sh. V.S. Chauhan, Advocate for both the accused.
IO SI Satyadev Panwar is present.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused Bittu @ Vinod for his exemption from personal appearance for today as accused has gone to GTB hospital.

In view of reasons mentioned in the application, accused Bittu @ Vinod is exempted for today only.

Witness HC Vipin is present but discharged unexamined for today as accused Bittu @ Vinod is not present today. HC Vipin be summoned for the next date.

Put up on 05.08.2024 for prosecution evidence.

All remaining witnesses alongwith IO be summoned for the next date.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/20.07.2024