

SC No.54/2023
STATE Vs. PONTY @ RAHUL etc.
FIR No.438 /2022
PS (Gokul Puri)

09.10.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused Ponty @ Rahul produced from JC.
Accused Bittu @ Vinod on bail.
Accused Anas is proclaimed offender.
Sh. V.S. Chauhan, Advocate for accused Ponty @
Rahul and Bittu @ Vinod.

Witness PW9 HC Vipin is examined, cross examined
and discharged.

Learned Chief PP for the State submitted that the
prosecution evidence is complete and same be closed. Separate
statement of learned Chief PP has been recorded to this effect.

In view of the statement of learned Chief PP, the
prosecution evidence is closed.

Put up on 21.10.2024 for statement of accused
persons under section 313 CrPC.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/09.10.2024