

SC no. 54/2023  
STATE Vs. PONTY @ RAHUL  
FIR no. 438 /2022 (Gokul Puri)

21.10.2024

Present: Sh. A. K. Srivastava, Ld. Chief P. P for the State.

Accused Ponty @ Rahul is produced from JC.

Accused Bittu @ Vinod is not present.

Accused Anas is proclaimed offender.

Sh. V. S. Chauhan, Advocate for accused Ponty @

Rahul and Bittu @ Vinod.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is filed on behalf of accused Bittu @ Vinod.

In view of reason mentioned on the application, accused Bittu @ Vinod is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Statement of accused Ponty @ Rahul recorded under Section 313 Cr.P.C. This accused wants to lead evidence in defence.

Put up on 07.11.2024 for statement of accused Bittu @ Vinod under Section 313 Cr.P.C and defence evidence on behalf of accused Ponty @ Rahul.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/21.10.2024