

SC no. 54/2023
STATE Vs. PONTY @ RAHUL
FIR no. 438 /2022 (Gokul Puri)

07.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Addl. P. P (substitute) for the
State.

Accused Ponty @ Rahul is produced from JC.

Accused Bittu @ Vinod is on bail.

Sh. V. S. Chauhan, Advocate for the accused
persons.

Statement of accused Bittu @ Vinod recorded under
Section 313 Cr.P.C. Accused Bittu @ Vinod wants to lead
evidence in defence.

Put up on 22.11.2024 for defence evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/07.11.2024