

SC No.54/2023
STATE Vs. PONTY @ RAHUL etc.
FIR No.438 /2022
PS (Gokul Puri)

22.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

Accused Ponty @ Rahul is absent.

Accused Bittu @ Vinod on bail.

Sh. V.S. Chauhan, Counsel for both the accused.

Accused Ponty @ Rahul is absent despite repeated calls since morning.

Issue NBWs against accused Ponty @ Rahul alongwith notice to his surety under section 446 CrPC for the next date.

Put up on 13.12.2024 for appearance of accused Ponty @ Rahul.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/22.11.2024