

SC No.54/2023
STATE Vs. PONTY @ RAHUL etc.
FIR No.438/2022
PS (Gokul Puri)

13.12.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

Both accused persons on bail.

No defence witness is present.

Accused persons seeks adjournment for today as
their counsel is not available.

Put up on 17.01.2025 for defence evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/13.12.2024