

SC No.54/2023
STATE Vs. PONTY @ RAHUL etc.
FIR No.438/2022
PS (Gokul Puri)

17.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused Ponty @ Rahul and Bittoo @ Vinod on
bail.
Accused Anas @ Md. Anas already declared PO.
Sh. V.S. Chauhan, Advocate for both accused.

It is stated that defence witness Smt. Munesh, the
mother of accused Bittoo @ Vinod and Smt. Kaushalya, mother
of accused Ponty @ Rahul are not present today due to illness.
Last opportunity granted for defence evidence.

Put up for defence evidence on 14.02.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/17.01.2025