

SC no. 54/2023
STATE Vs. PONTY @ RAHUL
FIR No.438/2022 (Gokul Puri)

14.02.2025

Present: Sh. Pradeep, Id. Addl. P. P for the State.

Accused Ponty @ Rahul and Bitto @ Vinod are on
bail.

Accused Anas @ Mohd. Anas already declared
Proclaimed Offender.

Sh. V. S. Chauhan, Id. counsel for accused persons.

An application under Section 315 Cr. P.C filed on
behalf of accused.

DW Khusboo in person.

Adjournment requested stating that regular Public
Prosecutor of this Court is on leave today.

Put up for DE on 06.03.2025. DWs be produced.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/14.02.2025