

SC No.54/2023
STATE Vs. PONTY @ RAHUL etc.
FIR No.438/2022
PS (Gokul Puri)

06.03.2025

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

Accused Ponty @ Rahul and Bittu @ Vinod on bail.

Sh. V.S. Chauhan, Counsel for accused persons.

Mr. Chauhan stated that as per instructions of accused Ponty @ Rahul and Bittu @ Vinod, he do not want to examine any defence witness. In view of statement of Mr. Chauhan, defence evidence is closed.

Put up for final arguments on 22.04.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/06.03.2025