

SC No.54/2023
STATE Vs. PONTY @ RAHUL etc.
FIR No.438/2022
PS (Gokul Puri)

22.04.2025

Present: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Bitto @ Vinod present on bail.
Accused Ponty @ Rahul absent.
Accused Anas @ Mohd. Anas already declared PO
vide order dated 05.12.2023.

Issue NBWs against accused Ponty @ Rahul and
notice to his surety under section 446 CrPC for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused persons and final
arguments on 13.05.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/22.04.2025