

SC NO.54/2023
St. v. Ponty @ Rahul and ors.
FIR No.438/2022
PS: Gokalpuri
u/sec. 308/342/325/34 IPC

01.05.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

File is taken up today on an application seeking
cancellation of NBW of accused Rahul @ Ponty.

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Id. Chief P.P for the State.
Accused Ponty @ Rahul in person with Sh. V. S.
Chauhan, Advocate.

At request of Id. counsel, put up for proper order on
aforesaid application on 10.05.2025.

Reader/01.05.2025