

SC No. 54/2023
STATE Vs. PONTY @ RAHUL etc.
FIR No. 438/2022
PS (Gokul Puri)

29.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Id. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Anas @ Mohd. Anas is already declared
PO.

Sh. V.S. Chauhan, Id. Counsel for all the accused.

Other accused persons has not turned up.

It is stated by Id. Defence counsel that due to heavy rains in Delhi, they have stuck up. As requested, personal exemption granted to the accused persons only for today.

Supplementary charge-sheet was filed on last date of hearing. It is stated by Mr. Chauhan that copy of supplementary charge-sheet has already been received by accused persons.

Put up on 25.08.2025 for consideration of supplementary charge-sheet.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/29.07.2025