

SC 54/2023
STATE Vs. PONTY @ RAHUL
FIR No. 438/2022
PS (Gokul Puri)

05.02.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.
Accused Bittu, Farman and Deen Mohd. present on bail.
Accused Anas is P.O.
Accused Ponty @ Rahul is absent.
Sh. Nadeem Khan, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.

NBW issued against accused Ponty @ Rahul received back unexecuted with the report that he is lodged in Mandoli Jail no. 13 in case FIR No. 19/2026 of PS Jyoti Nagar. Hence, issue production warrants for his appearance for 13.02.2026.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/05.02.2026