

SC 54/2023  
STATE Vs. PONTY @ RAHUL  
FIR No. 438/2022  
PS (Gokul Puri)

13.02.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.  
Accused Bittoo, Farman and Deen Mohd. on bail.  
Accused Ponty @ Rahul produced from JC (on bail  
in this case).  
Accused Anas is P.O.

Put up for PE on **16.03.2026**. PW-2, PW-6, PW-7 & PW-8  
be recalled for examination and cross-examination on behalf of  
accused Farman and Deen Mohammad who were arrested  
subsequently.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused has appeared and  
has filed an application under Section 311 Cr.PC for recalling  
PW3 on the ground that certain questions were left out in his  
cross examination. Let a copy thereof be supplied to Ld. Chief  
PP.

Put up for reply/arguments on the said application as well  
as PE for the date fixed i.e. **16.03.2026**.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**North-East District, KKD, Delhi/13.02.2026**