

SC 54/2023
STATE Vs. PONTY @ RAHUL
FIR No. 438/2022
PS (Gokul Puri)

22.04.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.
Accused Ponty @ Rahul produced from J/C (on bail in this case).
Accused Bittu @ Vinod and Deen Mohd. @ Deenu on bail with Sh. Nadeem Khan, Ld. Counsel.
Accused Anas @ Mohd. Anas is P.O.
Accused Farman Hapuriya is absent.

It is informed by the Ld. Counsel for the accused that accused Farman is presently lodged in J/C at Dasna Jail, Ghaziabad, but is not aware about the particulars of the case in which he is in Jail. Accordingly, issued NBW against the said accused with notice to his surety.

PWs Devender, IO/ASI Sita Ram are present but are discharged unexamined for today. PW Dr. Sandeep B. Rathod is served. Let he be informed not to appear today.

Put up for appearance of accused on 18.05.2026.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/22.04.2026